AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE ’ Pf‘GE ‘:TF PﬁGES

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NC. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
AD02 01/01/2006 WPAS-NOPR

€. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ffem §) CODE L

1.5, Department of Enargy

Oak Ridge Office

Procurement and Contracts Division
ATTN: Bath L. Holt

P.0. Box 2001

Cak Ridge, TN 37831-8758

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streef, county, State and ZIP Cede) {Ch SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

[] | oB.DATED (SEE (TEM 11)

Oak Ridge Associated Universities
P.O. Box 117
Oak Ridge, TN 37831

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

DE-AC05-060R23100

[X]

10B. DATED (SEE {TEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE December 21, 2005

11. THIS ITEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Cffers [ is extended, [[] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing tems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or {c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE BESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TQO THE HCUR AND DATE
SPECIFED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitted, such change
may be made by telegram or lefter, provided each telegram or ietter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the
opening heur and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
Amount Obligated: $3,750,000

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS QF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/GRDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | 1 THIS CHANGE CRDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)

m THE CHANGES SET FCRTH iN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/OREER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

D B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDERS MODIFiED,TlO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in
paying office, appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

D C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
P.L. 95-91 and Mutual Agresment

5 D. OTHER (Specify fyps of modification and autherity)

= Unilaterai Modification — FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds; B.4 Obligation of Funds; P.L. 95-31

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, [_] Is required to sign this document and return copies io the issuing offics,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including soficitation/contract subject matfer where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to providing fundirng in the amount of $3,750,000. Clause B.4, Cbligation of Funds, paragraph (&) is revised as follows:

“Pursuant to the clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds,” tetal funds in the amount of $3,750,000 are okligated herewith and made
available for payment of allowable costs and maxirnum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimated to end

Decembker 31, 2010."

Except 23 provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem SA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

18A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tvpe or print}
7 Susan G. Hiser, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACT/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 18B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY - BY M/mm ?i/{—ux,\) /OL}M//OS
(Signature of person authorized fc sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83

NSN 7540-01-152-3070
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR 53.243)

Previous edition unusable



